
INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Pulaski County Board of Education will receive sealed proposals on the following items as 
specified: 

 

#1 1999 PONTIAC MONTANA - DOES NOT RUN - ENGINE 3400 6 CYLINDER  

 VIN #1GMDX03E0XD100893 APPROXIMATE MILEAGE 143,000 

 

#2 1996 DODGE RAM 1500 - 4WD– ENGINE 5.2 V8– AUTOMATIC TRANSFER GOING OUT 

 VIN#1BFHF16Y9TS657781 APPROXIMATE MILEAGE 160,000 

 

#3 1995 FORD F250– ENGINE 5.8– AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 

 VIN#1FTHF25H9SLB54168 APPROXIMATE MILEAGE 155,000 

 

This invitation is to be advertised on the Pulaski County Board of Education webpage April 18 
through May 6, 2016.   

 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL 
 

Bids must be submitted to the Shelley Todd, Pulaski County Board of Education,   
501 University Drive, P.O. Box 1055, Somerset, KY 42502.  Closing time for responses 
will be 2pm, on Friday, May 6, 2016, at the Pulaski County Board of Education,    
Central office Building, University Drive, Somerset, KY.   

Sealed bids will be opened at that time and the awarded bidder will be notified by 
Monday May 9, 2016.  The high bid on the surplus lot will determine the award.  
Please submit your sealed bids labeled #1 for the Pontiac, #2 for the Dodge or #3 for 
the Ford.  List your name, phone number and the amount you wish to bid on your 
paper and place the paper in a sealed envelope labeled “SEALED BID - ATTENTION 
SHELLEY TODD”.   

If you have any questions, please contact Shelley Todd at 606-679-1123 ext. 250 or 
by email at Shelley.todd@pulaski.kyschools.us. 


